FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	 09-23	-1999 ] A	ECEIVANIO	Pepartment of Commerce it and Trademark Office RADEMARK			
	, 10115						
DESCRIPTION FORM COVER SHEET							
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	ents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached orig	inal document(s	or copy(les).			
X New		X Assignment	License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen					
Correction of PTO Error		Effective Date Month Day Year Month Day Year					
	me #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Fra	me #	Other					
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of conveyi	ng parties attached	Execution Date			
Name Famous Pawn, Inc.  Month Day Year July 12, 1999							
Formerly							
Individual Gener	ral Partnership	Limited Partnership X (	Corporation	Association			
Other		•					
				i			
	ernoration/Organizati	Maryland United States	of America				
X Citizenship/State of Inco	orporation/Organizati	1					
X Citizenship/State of Inco	orporation/Organizati	on Maryland, United States  Mark if additional names of receiving					
X Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party  Name First Cash Fina		1					
X Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party Name First Cash Fina DBA/AKA/TA		1					
X Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party  Name First Cash Fina  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	ncial Services, Inc.	1					
X Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party Name First Cash Fina DBA/AKA/TA	ncial Services, Inc.	1					
X Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party  Name First Cash Fina  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	ncial Services, Inc.	1					
X Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party  Name First Cash Fina  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 690 East Lama  Address (line 2) Suite 400  Address (line 3) Arlington	ncial Services, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving	ing parties attached	6011			
X Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party Name First Cash Fina DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 690 East Lama Address (line 2) Suite 400 Address (line 3) Arlington	ncial Services, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving	ing parties attached	6011 Zip Code			
X Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party  Name First Cash Fina  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 690 East Lama  Address (line 2) Suite 400  Address (line 3) Arlington	ncial Services, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving	If document to be assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a	6011  Zip Code recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic			
X Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party  Name First Cash Fina  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 690 East Lama  Address (line 2) Suite 400  Address (line 3) Arlington	r ity Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving	If document to be assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative she (Designation mus	6011  Zip Code recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached. It be a separate			
X Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party  Name First Cash Fina  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 690 East Lama  Address (line 2) Suite 400  Address (line 3) Arlington  Individual Gene  X Corporation Asse	r ity Partnership ciation	Texas State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be assignment and ti not domiciled in ti appointment of a representative sh (Designation mus document from A	6011  Zip Code recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached. It be a separate			
X Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party  Name First Cash Fina  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 690 East Lama  Address (line 2) Suite 400  Address (line 3) Arlington  Individual Gene  X Corporation Asso	ncial Services, Inc.  r  reral Partnership  ociation  orporation/Organizati	Texas State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be assignment and ti not domiciled in ti appointment of a representative sh (Designation mus document from A	6011  Zip Code recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached. It be a separate			
X Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party  Name First Cash Fina  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 690 East Lama  Address (line 2) Suite 400  Address (line 3) Arlington  Individual Gene  X Corporation Asso	ity eral Partnership ociation orporation/Organizati	Texas State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be assignment and ti not domiciled in ti appointment of a representative sh (Designation mus document from A	6011  Zip Code recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached. It be a separate			

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0277** 

d669782.1

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addı	ess Enter	torkharma Receiving	arty only.		
Name [			OPR/FINANCE			
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)			***			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)			1.00			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 214-651-5066						
Name	Jeffrey M. Becker					
Address (line 1)	Haynes and Boone, LLP					
Address (line 2)	901 Main Street					
Address (line 3)	Suite 3100					
Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas 75202  Enter the total number of pages o	t the attached	convoyance document			
Pages	including any attachments.	i tile attached	conveyance document	# 1		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Regis demark Application Number(s)	stration Number (D	Registration Nu			
110			,824,585 2,047,94			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$	65.00		
Method (	of Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit	Account			
Deposit /	Account payment by deposit account or if additional for	ees can be charge	I to the account.)			
(Linter 10)		Account Number		08-1394		
	Authori	zation to charge	additional fees: Yes	X No		
Statement	and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the registral document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
	ached copy is a true copy of the relation in a licated herein.	I documen <b>t. Cha</b>	rges to deposit account are	e autnorized, as		
	<b>И. Ве</b> скег, Reg. No. 35,442	Offer	m. Belin	9/14/99		
Name	e of Person Signing	Signat	ure	Date Signed		

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0278** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Famous Pawn, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), is the registered owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration Number Registration Date FAMOUS PAWNBROKERS 1,824,585 March 1, 1994 2.047.942 March 25, 1997 FAMOUS PAWN

WHEREAS, First Cash Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the FAMOUS PAWNBROKERS and FAMOUS PAWN trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and registrations listed above (collectively, the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Date: 7-12-99

ASSIGNOR:

FAMOUS PAWN, INC.

STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF TARRANT

Before me, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Rick Wessel known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of FAMOUS PAWN, INC., and that s/he has executed the same on behalf of said corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 12 day of \_

ANITA HOOTON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 7, 1999

RECORDED: 09/20/1999

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

d-661896.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0279